ICU

INTERNATIONAL CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY

Expanding Potential

=
GOETHE @
UNIVERSITAT

FRANKFURT AM MAIN

2nd Tokyo - Frankfurt Phonology-Phonetics Colloquium
International Christian University and Goethe University Frankfurt

February 06™, 2026

(Online Zoom - contact gregori@lingua.uni-frankfurt.de for the link)

Program
FFM/Tokyo

09.00/17.00

09.05/17.05

09.30/17.30

10.00/18.00

10.30/18.30

11.00/19.00

11.30/19.30

12.00/20.00

«n‘, J*rﬂmlr -

Seunghun J. Lee (ICU) & Frank Kugler (GU)
Opening

Manuel Lipstein (GU)
Timing or privativitye New perception data on the
representation of Urban East Norwegian tonal accents

Ren Hasegawa (ICU)
Tonal Iconicity Study of Xitsonga: observing correlation of
weight, speed and height

Ai Chen (GU)
Prosodic prominence on negation in different information
structures in German

Sotaro Arakaki (ICU)
The Phonetic Analysis of the Plosives in the Yonaguni Language

tba (GU)
tba

Yeonjun Jeong (ICU)
A preliminary study of verb fluency task by an elderly group in
an L2 environment: a case of Korean speakers of Japanese

Closing remarks

» mw*}u e — «4‘ * ([ i _._,__M, e -


mailto:gregori@lingua.uni-frankfurt.de

