

## 2<sup>nd</sup> Tokyo – Frankfurt Phonology-Phonetics Colloquium

International Christian University and Goethe University Frankfurt

February 06<sup>th</sup>, 2026

(Online Zoom – contact [gregori@lingua.uni-frankfurt.de](mailto:gregori@lingua.uni-frankfurt.de) for the link)

### Program

FFM/Tokyo

09.00/17.00	<b>Seunghun J. Lee (ICU) &amp; Frank Kügler (GU)</b> Opening
09.05/17.05	<b>Manuel Lipstein (GU)</b> <i>Timing or privativity? New perception data on the representation of Urban East Norwegian tonal accents</i>
09.30/17.30	<b>Ren Hasegawa (ICU)</b> <i>Tonal Iconicity Study of Xitsonga: observing correlation of weight, speed and height</i>
10.00/18.00	<b>Ai Chen (GU)</b> <i>Prosodic prominence on negation in different information structures in German</i>
10.30/18.30	<b>Sotaro Arakaki (ICU)</b> <i>The Phonetic Analysis of the Plosives in the Yonaguni Language</i>
11.00/19.00	<b>tba (GU)</b> <i>tba</i>
11.30/19.30	<b>Yeonjun Jeong (ICU)</b> <i>A preliminary study of verb fluency task by an elderly group in an L2 environment: a case of Korean speakers of Japanese</i>
12.00/20.00	Closing remarks

